Page 1 of 7
prepared by: cs
A1: OVERHEAD
A1-105 105 CAFÉ SERVICE 1 EA $342.58 $362.38
A1-118 118 PUBLIC COMPUTER LAB 2 EA $1,041.79 $1,170.75
A1-148 148 FRIENDS STORE 1 EA $455.58 $473.88
A1-163A 163 COLLECTION 6 EA $3,102.24 $3,195.00
A-168B 163 COLLECTION 6 EA $2,253.92 $3,195.00
A1-163C 163 COLLECTION 1 EA $261.82 $532.50
A1-163D 163 COLLECTION 1 EA $548.46 $532.50
A1-163E 163 COLLECTION 1 EA $391.36 $532.50
A1-163F 163 COLLECTION 1 EA $372.54 $532.50
A1-178A 178A PROGRAM ROOM ALCOVE 1 EA $375.10 $461.50
A1-184 184 CHILDREN'S COLLECTION 1 EA $369.31 $362.38
$300.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$6,200.00 $10,065.53
$16,014.70
A2: WALL
A2-103 103 GALLERY 1 EA $311.01 $763.13
A2-118A 118A LAB SUPERVISOR 1 EA $161.16 $408.25
A2-147 147 BOOK DROP  1 EA $131.44 $337.25
A2-149 149 INFO DESK 1 EA $124.78 $319.50
A2-152 152 SELF CHECK 1 EA $185.33 $479.25
A2-163 163 COLLECTION 2 EA $419.84 $1,065.00
A2-164 164 INTER-LIBRARY LOAN 1 EA $293.36 $763.25
A2-177 177 TEEN AREA 1 EA $156.75 $390.50
A2-183B 183B CIRC DESK 1 EA $187.55 $479.25
A2-184A 184 CHILDREN'S COLLECTION 1 EA $209.92 $479.25
A2-184B 184 CHILDREN'S COLLECTION 1 EA $185.33 $479.25
$300.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$3,750.00 $6,795.00
$6,416.47 $12,758.88
A3: SPECIAL
A3-101A 101 VESTIBULE 1 EA $60.00 $72.50
A3-101B 101 VESTIBULE 1 EA $1,944.93 $3,075.00
A3-148 148 FRIENDS STORE 1 EA $306.00 $517.50
A3-177 177 TEEN AREA 1 EA $1,750.00 $2,625.00
A3-184 184 CHILDREN'S COLLECTION 1 EA $1,328.00 $1,680.88
$400.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$1,550.00 $4,019.50
$7,338.93 $11,990.38
A4: SHELVING
A4 Throughout library 416 EA $20,176.00 $16,848.00
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$2,080.00 $2,594.00
$22,256.00 $19,442.00
AWARDED VENDOR
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
ACTUAL - TOTAL FOR GROUP A1: OVERHEAD
DEBRIS:
GROUP/
CODE ROOM NO. ROOM NAME QTY UOM
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
TOTAL FOR GROUP A2: WALL
TOTAL FOR GROUP A3: SPECIAL
TOTAL FOR GROUP A4: SHELVING
BENCHMARK
CITY/STATE NOT SPECIFIED
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
BID OPENING:  September 14, 2011 at 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION:   Conference Room
Project No. 09-11-P53-29 McAllen Public Library Signage
FASTSIGNS
McALLEN, TX
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
$22,001.78
$21,416.42
BIDDERS
UNIT
COST /
ITEM
TOTAL NOTED BY VENDOR
TOTAL COST
H:\EXCEL\Bid Tabs\BT PURCHASES\BTP11-P53 LIBRARY SIGNAGE Created on 10/12/2011 10:12 AM
Page 2 of 7
prepared by: cs
AWARDED VENDOR
GROUP/
CODE ROOM NO. ROOM NAME QTY UOM
BENCHMARK
CITY/STATE NOT SPECIFIED
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
BID OPENING:  September 14, 2011 at 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION:   Conference Room
Project No. 09-11-P53-29 McAllen Public Library Signage
FASTSIGNS
McALLEN, TX
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
BIDDERS
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
A5: BINS
A5 (books) Throughout children's collection 26 EA $1,260.00 $635.78
A5 (CDs) Throughout children's collection 26 EA $1,260.00 $496.34
A5 (DVDs) Throughout children's collection 26 EA $1,260.00 $566.06
$200.00 NOT SPECIFIED
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$3,980.00 $1,698.18
A6: COMPUTERS
A6 Throughout library 128 EA $5,120.00 $5,760.00
$150.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$640.00 $1,378.00
$5,910.00 $7,138.00
B1: PUBLIC (WALL)
B1-102 102 ENTRANCE LOBBY 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-103 103 GALLERY 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-109 109 COPY CENTER 3 EA $252.00 $211.96 $635.88
B1-110A 110A A/V 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-110C 110C STORAGE VESTIBULE 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-111A 111A A/V 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-111B 111B FURNITURE STORAGE 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-112A 112A STORAGE 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-113 113 CATERING 2 EA $252.00 $211.96 $423.92
B1-117 117 CORRIDOR 3 EA $252.00 $211.96 $635.88
B1-118 118 PUBLIC COMPUTER LAB 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-146 146 JC 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-147 147 BOOK DROP 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-148A 148A FRIENDS WORKROOM 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-159 159 ELECTRONIC CLASSROOM 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-160 160 ELECTRONIC CLASSROOM 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-176A 176A GROUP STUDY STUDY 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-179A 179A GROUP STUDY STUDY 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
B1-183 183 CIRC WORKROOM 2 EA $252.00 $211.96 $423.92
B1-184 184 CHILDREN'S COLLECTION 1 EA $252.00 $211.96 $211.96
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$300.00 $306.00
$5,340.00 $5,816.96
B2: PUBLIC (GLASS)
B2-107 107 CONFERENCE 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-108 108 CONFERENCE 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-110 110 AUDITORIUM 2 EA $237.00 $175.00 $350.00
B2-111 111 MEETING ROOM 2 EA $237.00 $175.00 $350.00
B2-112 112 MEETING ROOM 2 EA $237.00 $175.00 $350.00
B2-117 117 CORRIDOR 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-120 120 IT WORKROOM 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-155 155 MEETING ROOM 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-156 156 ADMIN RECEPTION 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-157 157 CORRIDOR 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-161 161 REFERENCE WORKROOM 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-162 162 QUIET STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-164 164 INTER-LIBRARY LOAN 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-165 165 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
TOTAL FOR GROUP A5: BINS
TOTAL FOR GROUP A6: COMPUTERS
TOTAL FOR GROUP B1: PUBLIC (WALL)
H:\EXCEL\Bid Tabs\BT PURCHASES\BTP11-P53 LIBRARY SIGNAGE Created on 10/12/2011 10:12 AM
Page 3 of 7
prepared by: cs
AWARDED VENDOR
GROUP/
CODE ROOM NO. ROOM NAME QTY UOM
BENCHMARK
CITY/STATE NOT SPECIFIED
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
BID OPENING:  September 14, 2011 at 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION:   Conference Room
Project No. 09-11-P53-29 McAllen Public Library Signage
FASTSIGNS
McALLEN, TX
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
BIDDERS
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
B2-166 166 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
H:\EXCEL\Bid Tabs\BT PURCHASES\BTP11-P53 LIBRARY SIGNAGE Created on 10/12/2011 10:12 AM
Page 4 of 7
prepared by: cs
AWARDED VENDOR
GROUP/
CODE ROOM NO. ROOM NAME QTY UOM
BENCHMARK
CITY/STATE NOT SPECIFIED
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
BID OPENING:  September 14, 2011 at 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION:   Conference Room
Project No. 09-11-P53-29 McAllen Public Library Signage
FASTSIGNS
McALLEN, TX
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
BIDDERS
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
B2-167 167 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-168 168 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-170 170 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-171 171 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-172 172 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-173 173 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-174 174 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-176B 176B GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-176C 176C GROUP STUDY 2 EA $237.00 $175.00 $350.00
B2-177A 177A TEEN WORKROOM 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-180 180 GROUP STUDY 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
B2-181 181 CHILDREN'S WORKROOM 1 EA $237.00 $175.00 $175.00
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$400.00 $346.00
$6,799.00 $5,771.00
B3: PUBLIC (OFFICE)
B3-177B 177B TEEN LIBRARIAN OFFICE 1 EA $284.00 $280.00 $280.00
B3-182 182 CHILDREN'S OFFICE 1 EA $284.00 $280.00 $280.00
B3-183A 183A CIRC SUPERVISOR 1 EA $284.00 $280.00 $280.00
$400.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$45.00 $122.00
$1,297.00 $962.00
B5: NON-PUBLIC
B5-113 113 CATERING 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-114 114 GREEN ROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-116 116 GREEN ROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-118 118 PUBLIC COMPUTER LAB 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-119 119 COMPUTER ROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-120 120 IT WORKROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-121 121 DRIVE THROUGH BOOK DROP 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-122 122 TELCOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-123 123 ELECTRIC 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-124 124 IT STORAGE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-127 127 STORAGE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-128 128 STAFF TRAINING 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
B5-129 129 CORRIDOR 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
B5-130 130 STAFF LOUNGE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-130A 130A QUIET ROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-131 131 MARKETING WORKROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-132 132 CONFERENCE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-133 133 TECH SERVICES WORKROOM 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
B5-134 134 RECEIVING 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
B5-135 135 LOADING 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
B5-137 137 COAT ROOM 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
B5-138 138 BIKE STORAGE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-140 140 MAINTENANCE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-140A 140A SHOP 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-142 142 MECHANICAL ROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-143 143 ELECTRICAL ROOM 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-156C 156C STORAGE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-169 169 JC 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
B5-177 177 TEEN AREA 2 EA $75.50 $80.00 $160.00
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
TOTAL FOR GROUP B3: PUBLIC (OFFICE)
TOTAL FOR GROUP B2: PUBLIC (GLASS)
H:\EXCEL\Bid Tabs\BT PURCHASES\BTP11-P53 LIBRARY SIGNAGE Created on 10/12/2011 10:12 AM
Page 5 of 7
prepared by: cs
AWARDED VENDOR
GROUP/
CODE ROOM NO. ROOM NAME QTY UOM
BENCHMARK
CITY/STATE NOT SPECIFIED
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
BID OPENING:  September 14, 2011 at 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION:   Conference Room
Project No. 09-11-P53-29 McAllen Public Library Signage
FASTSIGNS
McALLEN, TX
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
BIDDERS
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
B5-178B 178B STORAGE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
H:\EXCEL\Bid Tabs\BT PURCHASES\BTP11-P53 LIBRARY SIGNAGE Created on 10/12/2011 10:12 AM
Page 6 of 7
prepared by: cs
AWARDED VENDOR
GROUP/
CODE ROOM NO. ROOM NAME QTY UOM
BENCHMARK
CITY/STATE NOT SPECIFIED
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
BID OPENING:  September 14, 2011 at 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION:   Conference Room
Project No. 09-11-P53-29 McAllen Public Library Signage
FASTSIGNS
McALLEN, TX
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
BIDDERS
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
B5-181A 181A STORAGE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-183C 183C OFFICE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-185 185 HALLWAY 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
B5-185E 185E MAINTENANCE 1 EA $75.50 $80.00 $80.00
$200.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$400.00 $350.00
$3,167.00 $3,710.00
B6: NON-PUBLIC (OFFICE)
B6-133A 133A TECH SERVICES SUPERVISOR 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156A 156A LIBRARY DIR OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156B 156B ADMIN SEC OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156D 156D MKTG SUP OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156E 156E OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156F 156F OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156G 156G IT MANAGER 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156J 156J ADTS OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-156K 156K ADPS OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-161A 161A REFERENCE SUPERVISOR 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-189 189 OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-190 190 VOLUNTEER SUITE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
B6-191 191 OFFICE 1 EA $99.50 $240.00 $240.00
NOT SPECIFIED $176.00
$180.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$1,473.50 $3,296.00
C1: EXIT
C1-117 117 CORRIDOR 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C1-141 141 STAFF LOCKERS 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$30.00 $114.00
$426.00
C2: EMERGENCY EXIT
C2-118 118 PUBLIC COMPUTER LAB 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C2-143 143 ELECTRICAL ROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C2-163 163 COLLECTION 2 EA $198.00 $159.16 $318.32
C2-177 177 TEEN AREA 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C2-178 178 PROGRAM ROOM  1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C2-184 184 CHILDREN'S COLLECTION 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$90.00 $154.00
$1,278.00
C3: WOMEN
C3-125 125 WOMEN'S RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C3-144 144 WOMEN'S RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C3-175A 175A WOMEN'S RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$45.00 $122.00
$639.00 $599.48
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
TOTAL FOR GROUP C3: WOMEN
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
TOTAL NOTED BY VENDOR
TOTAL FOR GROUP B5: NON-PUBLIC
TOTAL FOR GROUP B6: NON-PUBLIC (OFFICE)
$1,268.12
$599.47
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
TOTAL FOR GROUP C1: EXIT
TOTAL FOR GROUP C2: EMERGENCY EXIT
TOTAL NOTED BY VENDOR $432.31
$432.32
TOTAL NOTED BY VENDOR $1,268.09
H:\EXCEL\Bid Tabs\BT PURCHASES\BTP11-P53 LIBRARY SIGNAGE Created on 10/12/2011 10:12 AM
Page 7 of 7
prepared by: cs
AWARDED VENDOR
GROUP/
CODE ROOM NO. ROOM NAME QTY UOM
BENCHMARK
CITY/STATE NOT SPECIFIED
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
BID OPENING:  September 14, 2011 at 4:00 p.m.
LOCATION:   Conference Room
Project No. 09-11-P53-29 McAllen Public Library Signage
FASTSIGNS
McALLEN, TX
DAYS /
WEEKS
ARO
BIDDERS
UNIT
COST /
ITEM TOTAL COST
C4: MEN
C4-126 126 MEN'S RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C4-145 145 MEN'S RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C4-175B 175B MEN'S RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$45.00 $122.00
$639.00 $599.48
C5: FAMILY
C5-185A 185A RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C5-185B 185B RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C5-186 186 FAMILY RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
NOT SPECIFIED NOT SPECIFIED
$45.00 $122.00
$639.00 $599.48
C6: UNISEX
C6-115 115 UNISEX RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C6-139 139 UNISEX RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C6-185C 185C RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
C6-185D 185D RESTROOM 1 EA $198.00 $159.16 $159.16
$300.00 NOT SPECIFIED
$60.00 $114.00
$1,152.00 $750.64
ADDENDUM #2
BID BOND INCLUDED
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
DEBRIS:
GRAND TOTAL ALL GROUPS
TOTAL FOR GROUP C4: MEN
TOTAL FOR GROUP C5: FAMILY
TOTAL FOR GROUP C6: UNISEX
TOTAL NOTED BY VENDOR
TOTAL NOTED BY VENDOR
ACKNOWLEDGED
CASHIER'S CHECK
DEBRIS:
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
$98,249.34
$599.47
$599.47
ACKNOWLEDGED
SUBMITTED
ADDENDUM #1 ACKNOWLEDGED ACKNOWLEDGED
$84,765.60
TOTAL NOTED BY VENDOR
(IF NOT ALREADY INCLUDED IN UNIT COST)  FREIGHT:
$750.62
       BENCHMARK -  GROUP A1 IS INCORRECT; SUMITTED $22,001.78, TOTAL SHOULD BE $21,416.42; GROUP C1 IS INCORRECT;
SUBMITTED $432.31, TOTAL SHOULD BE $432.32; GROUP C2 IS INCORRECT, SUBMITTED $1,268.09, SHOULD BE $1,268.12; GROUP C3,
C4, & C5 ARE INCORRECT, SUBMITTED $599.47, SHOULD BE $599.48.  GRAND TOTAL SUBMITTED IS $98,834.60, SHOULD BE $98,249.34.
GRAND TOTAL ALL GROUPS NOTED BY
VENDOR $98,834.60
H:\EXCEL\Bid Tabs\BT PURCHASES\BTP11-P53 LIBRARY SIGNAGE Created on 10/12/2011 10:12 AM